Samantha
SLeoenson

FILMMAKER

@ www.created-by-sam.com

spstevenson55@gmail.com
IG: @sam.withdacam et

. 905=802=6226 9 Oakville, ON, Canada

EDUCATION POSITIONS

Special Effects Department Assistant Permittee

SHERIDAN COLLEGE NABET 700-M UNIFOR

Class of 2023 _ _
Set Construction & Installation

Bachelor of Film & Television MOOD Fabrication & Design
*Cinematography specialization* Independent DOP & Camera Asst

The Keg Steakhouse & Bar - Hostess (NON FILM)

CERTIFICATIONS

Class G Driver’s License Pyrotechnics Safety & Legal Awareness
Mobile Elevated Work Platforms (Online). WHMIS
Propane Handling & Exchange (Online) Working From Heights

FILMOGRAPHY (selected)

SPFX Makeup/Camera Operator Get Back to Muncie (Short Film) 2025
Tall Tree Productions

Camera Operator Whitmore (Mini Series) 2024 /25
Tall Tree Productions

Camera Operator Magnificent Desolation (Short Film) 2024
Tall Tree Productions

SPFX Makeup Artist Repo Man (Feature Film) 2024
Tall Tree Productions

Set Installation & Paint Dept Great Canadian Baking Show 2024
MLB All-Stars, Top Chef
MOOD Fabrication & Design
Director of Photography ROB.B (Short Film) 2023
Livestream Camera Operator Prospect Fighting Championships 2023

2nd Camera Assistant Blood of Ghent (Short Film). 2023



Digital Media Technician (DMT)

Camera Trainee/Prod Asst

Set Installation & Paint Dept

Director of Photography
Director of Photography/VFX
1st Camera Assistant/Lighting

Covid-19 Prod Asst

Production Assistant

Set Installation & Paint Dept
Director of Photography
Director of Photography &

Co-Producer

Production Assistant

continued...

Breaking Character S2 (TV Series)
AMI Documentary Series

Frankie Freako (Feature Film)

The Super Bowl
MOOD Fabrication & Design

The Killer Inside (Short Film)
Paint Over (Short Film)
Wendigo (Short Film)

Gen V (Season 1)
SONY/Amazon Prime

Please Eat Organic (Short Film)

The Great Chocolate Showdown
MOOD Fabrication & Design

Guardians (Short Doc)
AWARD WINNING

Sully’s (Short Doc)

When Life Gives You Lemons (Short Film)

AWARDS, NOMINATIONS & SELECTIONS

(selected)

British Film Institute (BFI)
Future Film Awards...

New York International
Women’'s Film Festival...
San Jose Independent Film Festival...

OFFA Film Festival...
Vancouver Film Festival...
Truth Film Festival Winnipeg...
Regent Park Film Festival...
Yorkton Film Festival...

CineYouth Festival Cinema/Chicago...

CineFAM Film Festival...

Guardians (Short Doc)
Best Documentary (WINNER)

ROB.B (Short Film)
Semi-Finalist

Guardians (Short Doc)

Official Selection

Guardians (Short Doc)
Best Documentary Short (WINNER)

2023

2023

2023

2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2024

2023

2022/23

2022



