

Samantha Stevenson

FILMMAKER



www.created-by-sam.com IG: @sam.withdacam



spstevenson55@gmail.com



905=802=6226



Oakville, ON, Canada



EDUCATION

SHERIDAN COLLEGE Class of 2023

Bachelor of Film & Television *Cinematography specialization*



POSITIONS

Special Effects Department Assistant Permittee NABET 700-M UNIFOR

Set Construction & Installation MOOD Fabrication & Design

Independent DOP & Camera Asst

The Keg Steakhouse & Bar - Hostess (NON FILM)



CERTIFICATIONS

Class G Driver's License Mobile Elevated Work Platforms (Online). Propane Handling & Exchange (Online)

Pyrotechnics Safety & Legal Awareness

WHMIS

Working From Heights



FILMOGRAPHY (selected)

SPFX Makeup/Camera Operator	Get Back to Muncie (Short Film) Tall Tree Productions	2025
Camera Operator	Whitmore (Mini Series) Tall Tree Productions	2024/25
Camera Operator	Magnificent Desolation (Short Film) Tall Tree Productions	2024
SPFX Makeup Artist	Repo Man (Feature Film) Tall Tree Productions	2024
Set Installation & Paint Dept	Great Canadian Baking Show MLB All-Stars, Top Chef MOOD Fabrication & Design	2024
Director of Photography	ROB.B (Short Film)	2023
Livestream Camera Operator	Prospect Fighting Championships	2023
2nd Camera Assistant	Blood of Ghent (Short Film).	2023

Continued...

Digital Media Technician (DMT)	Breaking Character S2 (TV Series) AMI Documentary Series	2023
Camera Trainee/Prod Asst	Frankie Freako (Feature Film)	2023
Set Installation & Paint Dept	The Super Bowl MOOD Fabrication & Design	2023
Director of Photography	The Killer Inside (Short Film)	2022
Director of Photography/VFX	Paint Over (Short Film)	2022
1st Camera Assistant/Lighting	Wendigo (Short Film)	2022
Covid-19 Prod Asst	Gen V (Season 1) SONY/Amazon Prime	2022
Production Assistant	Please Eat Organic (Short Film)	2022
Set Installation & Paint Dept	The Great Chocolate Showdown MOOD Fabrication & Design	2022
Director of Photography	Guardians (Short Doc) AWARD WINNING	2021
Director of Photography & Co-Producer	Sully's (Short Doc)	2021
Production Assistant	When Life Gives You Lemons (Short Film)	2021

AWARDS, NOMINATIONS & SELECTIONS (selected)

(00.0000)		
British Film Institute (BFI) Future Film Awards	Guardians (Short Doc) Best Documentary (WINNER)	2024
New York International Women's Film Festival San Jose Independent Film Festival	ROB.B (Short Film) Semi-Finalist	2023
OFFA Film Festival Vancouver Film Festival Truth Film Festival Winnipeg Regent Park Film Festival Yorkton Film Festival	Guardians (Short Doc) Official Selection	2022/23

CineFAM Film Festival...

CineYouth Festival Cinema/Chicago...

Guardians (Short Doc)
Best Documentary Short (WINNER)

2022